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James T. Peoples 
Executive Director 

Georgia Volunteer Healthcare Program 
Georgia Department of Community Health 

2 Peachtree Street, 38th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Office: (404) 463-4013 
jpeoples@dch.ga.gov 

 
 

 
C. Lynn Christian 
Office Administrator Generalist 
Georgia Volunteer Healthcare Program 
Department of Community Health 
2 Peachtree Street, 38th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Office (404) 463-0393 
Fax (404) 657-2769 
lchristian@dch.ga.gov 
 
 
 
Suzanne Flinn 
Regional Volunteer Coordinator – Region 1 
Georgia Volunteer Health Care Program 
P.O. Box 1110 
Dahlonega, GA  30533 
Blackberry (404) 275-4998 
Office/Fax (706) 864-1836 
sflinn@dch.ga.gov  
 
 
 
Carla Catalon-Scott 
Regional Volunteer Coordinator – Region 2 
Georgia Volunteer Health Care Program 
8075 Mall Parkway 
Suite 101 Box 413 
Lithonia, GA 30038 
Office/Fax (770) 484-3858 
Blackberry (404) 273-6278 
ccatalon-scott@dch.ga.gov   
 

 
Robyn A. Freeh 
Regional Volunteer Coordinator – Region 3 
Georgia Volunteer Health Care Program 
4115 Columbia Road, Suite 5-308 
Martinez, GA 30907 
Office/Fax (706) 447-3748 
Blackberry (706) 421-6183 
rfreeh@dch.ga.gov  
 
 
 
Paulette M. Poole 
Regional Volunteer Coordinator – Region 4 
Georgia Volunteer Healthcare Program 
Department of Community Health 
2 Peachtree Street, 38th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Office (404) 463-5040 
Blackberry 
Fax (404) 657-2769 
ppoole@dch.ga.gov 
 
 
Patricia Adamcak 
Regional Volunteer Coordinator – Region 5 
Georgia Volunteer Health Care Program 
24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd 
Savannah, GA 31406 
Office (912) 644-5238 
Fax (912) 644-5230 
Blackberry (912) 856- 6369 
padamcak@dch.ga.gov  


